Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450		RECORDATION FORM C FATENTS ON	OVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office						
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450			Attorney Docket No. 154509						
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2									
1.	A. Name of conveying party(ies): Ronny WOCKATZ B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies):	ng party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ies): TOHO TENAX EUROPE GMBH KASINOSTRASSE 19-21, 42103 WUPPERTAL, GERMANY						
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:		B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☑ No						
	Assignment Security Agreement Other B. Execution Date: August 20	-							
4.	A. Patent Application No.(s) 13/	581,782	B. Patent No.(s)						
	Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No								
	C. Title of Application: STI	CHED MULTIAXIAL, N	NON-CRIMP FABRICS						
5	. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m	m correspondence ailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
	Name: William P. Berridge		7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.						
	Address: OLIFF & BERRII P.O. Box 32 Alexandria, VA 2 Phone Number: 70 Fax Number: 703	0850 2320-4850 ₁₃₋₈₃₆₋₆₄₀₀	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.						
	\$ 48-8 \$ 1 January 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1								
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and original document. William P. Bernege Registration Nicholas M. Kunz Registration	1 No. 67,097	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date: October 5, 2012						

ASSIGNMENT

	Insert	(1)	Ronny WOCI	KATZ	(2)				
(1-8)	Name(s)	(3)			(4)				
(1-0)	of Inventor(5)	(5)			(6)				
	Of Hitemonias	/71			(8)				
		In cons	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to						
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	TOHO TENA						
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	Kasinostrass	e 19-21, 42	103 Wupper	tal, Germany	l vangagentatives		
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal to the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §10 invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention know								
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11)	STITCHED	MULTIAX	IAL NON-C	RIMP FABRICS)		
	Number, or Foreign Application Number)		
		(Atto	rncy Docket No.	154509		he nature in the United Sta	res of America on		
		for w	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or						
(12)	Insert Date of Signing								
,	of Application	(12)	on						
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. Application N	Jumber			potrocock.		
• •	Identification for								
	filed applications	file				ation and/or patent for the ay deem necessary.	invention and also		
applica such ir claims reexan to issu- full rig and ag	ation or patents for the inventer ference. 3) Each undersigned age or provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid I for packet and any and all patents result ght to convey the entire integrees that this assignment is 6) Each undersigned he fication that may be necess	rees to ex ation and crees to ex ational Co crees to pe Juited Sta athorizes a ing from serest hereis	ecute all papers and of the convention for Protection for Protection for patent to the Assigned requests the Commaid application(s) to a ssigned, and that lon Assignor and As	Assignce in ever documents and pe on of Industrial F acts which may be gnee. missioner of the the said Assignce he has not execute gnor's heirs, succ	y way possible in reform any act white roperty or similar or necessary to ob U.S. Patent and Tr., as Assignee of the ed. and will not ex- essors, assigns an	obtaining evidence and g ich may be necessary in c agreements. tain, maintain or confirm ademark Office and other he entire interest, and cov tecute, any agreement(s) if d legal representatives.	by reissue or r issuing authorities venants that he has in conflict herewith,		
recore	dation of this document. In witness whereof, ex		damienad ar	the date(s) opp	nsite the undersig	med name(s).			
	20 Dunel 3		Invent	or Signature	8. NO	1848	(\$EAL)		
Date	CO. HAGUST &	<u> </u>	Invent	tor Signature			(SEAL)		
Date	***			tor Signature			(SEAL)		
Date	·		_	tor Signature			(SEAL)		
Date			Inven	tor Signature			(\$EAL)		
Date				tor Signature	· ·		(SEAL)		
Date				tor Signature			(SEAL)		
Date				tor Signature			(SĒAL)		
Dat	e choul		. L. La alanad hefore	(a) a Notary Pub	lic if within the U.	S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if	outside the U.S.A. If		
neiť	her, then it should be signed	d before a	t least two witnesses	who also sign he	ie: Mach	'L .			
Dat	. 20.08.8012_			Witness _	- Cywego	Mari			
Da	20.00. 201	ソ	-	Witness _	-/ 3,	Upone.	*		